30, as amended, on the official ballot to be voted on at the second session of this meeting 
on March 13, 2007.               
A motion was made to restrict reconsideration on all Articles through 30.  

ARTICLE 31: 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of nine hundred and sixty 
thousand dollars ($960,000) for the purpose of constructing a multipurpose 140’x120’ 

gymnasium facility in Pelham Veterans Memorial Park with 52’x36’ available for a stage, 
office and conference space.  User fees collected from groups using the multipurpose 
gym facility will be returned to the Town of Pelham and will offset the ENTIRE